

Department: Provincial Engineer's Office PR No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date: August 9, 2021  
 Section: \_\_\_\_\_ SAI No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
 ALOBS No. \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Item No.	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
<b>A / C SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION</b>					
1	2	units	3-IN-1 SPLIT TYPE WALL MOUNTED FULL DC INVERTER AIRCONDITIONING UNIT, 1.5HP, power savings of up to 65%, equipped with anti-mold and cleaning function that purifies the air by eliminating molds and bad odors after you turn the unit on and off, also equipped with NANO silver and Photocatalyst filter and PM2.5 filter, wireless remote, 230V, 1ph, 60hz. Compressor warranty: 5 years	54,740.00 P	109,480.
<b>AIRCONDITIONING EQUIPMENT SUPPORT, DRAINS, CIRCUIT BREAKERS, WIRES, TAPES &amp; ACCESSORIES</b>					
1	2	pcs.	Service Circuit Breaker	908.50 P	1,817.0
2	8	mtrs.	#10 AWG THHN	57.50 P	460.0
3	12	mtrs.	Royal cord, 4 x #14	138.00 P	1,656.0
4	4	lengths	PVC Pipe, blue, 3/4"	143.75 P	575.0
5	4	pcs.	PVC elbow, 3/4"	23.00 P	92.0
6	12	pcs.	Expansion Shield with Lag Screw	103.50 P	1,242.0
7	2	pc.	Silver Rod	92.00 P	184.0
8	100	pcs.	Welding Rod	11.50 P	1,150.0
9	8	pcs.	Bolts, nuts and washers	17.25 P	138.0
10	2	length	Angular Bar 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 3/16" x 20'	1,092.50 P	2,185.0
<b>AIRCON PIPING SYSTEM</b>					
1	40	ft.	1/2" dia. Refrigerant pipe, soft drawn	92.00 P	3,680.0
2	40	ft.	1/4" dia. Refrigerant pipe, softdrawn	34.50 P	1,380.0
3	8	lengths	1/2 x 3/4" x 6' rubber insulation Superior	207.00 P	1,656.0
4	8	lengths	1/4" x 3/8" x 6' rubber insulation Superior	51.75 P	414.0
5	0.4	roll	Polyethylene Tape	977.50 P	391.0
6	6	pcs.	Copper elbows, 1/2	40.25 P	241.5
7	6	pcs.	Copper elbows, 1/4	28.75 P	172.5
8	0.4	tank	Nitrogen	380.00 P	552.0
9	1.0	tank	Mapp Gass	977.50 P	977.5
10	0.4	tank	Refrigenant R410A	7,923.50 P	3,169.4
11	2	lot	Other accessories/consumables(Paint, clips, sleeves, tie wires, tapes, etc.)	887.80 P	1,775.6
			Labor Cost (Installation, etc.)		P 6,900.0
			Total Cost (including Tax, Electrical Power Supply line for the A/C for the Main Electrical Panel Board to the Individual Outdoor Units of the A/C)		
			x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>P 140,288.5</b>
			Note: Bidder shall have in-house technician that can provide technical assistance to the end user & the winning bidder shall submit certificate of warranty.		

Remarks/Purpose: Purchase of Airconditioning Unit & Supply of Labor and Materials for Material's Quality Control (MQC) building and Internal Control Division (ICD) PEO, Tagbilaran City.  
 Mode of Procurement: Bidding  
 No. of days delivered: 25 days  
 Place of delivery: PEO  
 To be awarded: By Lot / By Item

CHARGED TO: Capital Outlay FY-2021 (167-03990)  
 DATE: 8/11/21  
 BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR